## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 24-42**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA; REVISING THE CITY OF EUSTIS EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PLAN AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO KEEP SUCH PLAN CURRENT WITH FEDERAL AND STATE LAW AND REGULATIONS AND IN ACCORD WITH THE LAKE COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PLAN.

**WHEREAS**, the City of Eustis is desirous of being prepared for natural and manmade disasters and accidents; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Eustis adopted in July 2007 an emergency management plan for the purpose of protecting the City and its citizens from such disasters and accidents; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Eustis adopted an updated and revised emergency management plan in May 2023; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Eustis is desirous of continuing to coordinate its planning activities for emergency management with Lake County, the State of Florida, and the Federal Government; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Eustis recognizes the need for its existing emergency management plan to be revised in accordance with county, state and federal regulations;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the City of Eustis Emergency Management Plan, developed in accordance with Florida Statutes 252 and attached hereto as Exhibit A, is hereby approved and adopted and the City Manager is directed to keep the City's Emergency Management Plan current with Federal and State law and regulations and in accord with Lake County's adopted Emergency Management Plan.

**DONE AND RESOLVED** this 16<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2024, in regular session of the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida.

	CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, FLORIDA	
ATTEST:	Michael L. Holland Mayor/Commissioner	
Christine Halloran, City Clerk	-	

Resolution Number 24-42 Emergency Management Plan Update 2024 Page **1** of **2** 

## **CITY OF EUSTIS CERTIFICATION**

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LAKE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, by physical presence, this 16th day
of May, 2024, by Michael L. Holland, Mayor, and Christine Halloran, City Clerk, who are
personally known to me.

Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires: Notary Serial No:

## **CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE**

This document is approved Commission of the City of E		gal content for the use and reliance of the City
City Attorney's Office	Date	
	CERTIFICAT	E OF POSTING
the same by posting one co	ppy hereof at City	ereby approved, and I certify that I published Hall, one copy hereof at the Eustis Memorial rks and Recreation Office, all within the

Christine Halloran, City Clerk

corporate limits of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida.